
31 Crewe - Leighton Hospital - Winsford - Northwich Timetable effective from:

Days of operation Monday to Friday (excluding Bank Holidays)
Service number 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31

Crewe, Bus Station 0540 0645 0750 0903 1003 1103 1203 1303 1403 1513 1623 1733 1818 1908
Leighton Hospital 0554 0659 0813 0917 1017 1117 1217 1317 1417 1527 1639 1749 1832 1922

Church Minshull, Frog Manor 0559 0707 0821 0922 1022 1122 1222 1322 1422 1537 1649 1801 1837 1927
Glebe Green, Bedford Rise 0608 0718 0832 0931 1031 1131 1231 1331 1431 1546 1658 1810 1846 1936
Winsford, Guildhall (arrive) 0617 0727 0841 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1555 1707 1819 1855 1945

Winsford, Guildhall (depart) 0620 0730 0844 0943 1043 1143 1243 1343 1443 1558 1710 1822 1858 –
Wharton Gardens 0627 0737 0852 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1605 1717 1829 1905 –

Moulton, Beehive Corner 0632 0742 0857 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 1610 1722 1834 1910 –
Leftwich, The Elms 0639 0749 0904 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402 1502 1617 1729 1841 1917 –

Northwich, Watling Street 0645 0755 0910 1008 1108 1208 1308 1408 1508 1623 1735 1847 1923 –

Days of operation Saturday
Service number 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31

Crewe, Bus Station 0650 0750 0903 1003 1103 1203 1303 1403 1503 1603 1703 1808 1908
Leighton Hospital 0704 0804 0917 1017 1117 1217 1317 1417 1517 1617 1717 1822 1922

Church Minshull, Frog Manor 0709 0809 0922 1022 1122 1222 1322 1422 1522 1622 1722 1827 1927
Glebe Green, Bedford Rise 0718 0818 0931 1031 1131 1231 1331 1431 1531 1631 1731 1836 1936
Winsford, Guildhall (arrive) 0727 0827 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1540 1640 1740 1845 1945

Winsford, Guildhall (depart) 0730 0830 0943 1043 1143 1243 1343 1443 1543 1643 1743 1848 –
Wharton Gardens 0737 0837 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1550 1650 1750 1855 –

Moulton, Beehive Corner 0742 0842 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 1555 1655 1755 1900 –
Leftwich, The Elms 0749 0849 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402 1502 1602 1702 1802 1907 –

Northwich, Watling Street 0755 0858 1008 1108 1208 1308 1408 1508 1608 1708 1808 1913 –

31 Northwich - Winsford - Leighton Hospital - Crewe Timetable effective from:

Days of operation Monday to Friday (excluding Bank Holidays)
Service number 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31

Northwich, Watling Street 0620 0735 0850 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1455 1600 1715 1825 –
Leftwich, Woodpecker Drive 0626 0741 0856 0956 1056 1156 1256 1356 1501 1609 1721 1831 –

Moulton, Beehive Corner 0631 0746 0901 1001 1101 1201 1301 1401 1506 1616 1726 1836 –
Wharton Gardens 0640 0755 0910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1515 1625 1735 1845 –

Winsford, Library (arrive) 0644 0801 0914 1014 1114 1214 1314 1414 1519 1629 1739 1849 –
Winsford, Library (depart) 0646 0803 0916 1016 1116 1216 1316 1416 1521 1631 1741 1851 2036

Glebe Green, Bedford Rise 0655 0812 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1530 1640 1750 1900 2045
Church Minshull, Frog Manor 0704 0821 0934 1034 1134 1234 1334 1434 1539 1649 1759 1909 2054

Leighton Hospital 0716 0833 0946 1046 1146 1246 1346 1446 1551 1701 1811 1921 2106
Crewe, Bus Station 0728 0845 0958 1058 1158 1258 1358 1458 1603 1713 1823 1933 2118

Days of operation Saturday
Service number 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31

Northwich, Watling Street – 0735 0850 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1550 1650 1750 1850
Leftwich, Woodpecker Drive – 0741 0856 0956 1056 1156 1256 1356 1456 1556 1656 1756 1856

Moulton, Beehive Corner – 0746 0901 1001 1101 1201 1301 1401 1501 1601 1701 1801 1901
Wharton Gardens – 0755 0910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1610 1710 1810 1910

Winsford, Library (arrive) – 0759 0914 1014 1114 1214 1314 1414 1514 1614 1714 1814 1914
Winsford, Library (depart) 0701 0801 0916 1016 1116 1216 1316 1416 1516 1616 1716 1816 –

Glebe Green, Bedford Rise 0710 0810 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1525 1625 1725 1825 –
Church Minshull, Frog Manor 0719 0819 0934 1034 1134 1234 1334 1434 1534 1634 1734 1834 –

Leighton Hospital 0731 0831 0946 1046 1146 1246 1346 1446 1546 1646 1746 1846 –
Crewe, Bus Station 0743 0843 0958 1058 1158 1258 1358 1458 1558 1658 1758 1858 –

7 May 2024

7 May 2024

Route Description:
Crewe Bus Station, Victoria Street, Hightown, Broad Street, North Street, Bradfield Road, Smithy Lane, Leighton Hospital, Smithy Lane, Flowers Lane, 
Middlewich Road, Eardswick Lane, Cross Lane, Over Road, Swanlow Lane, Swanlow Drive, Darnhall School Lane, Glebe Green Drive, Durham Drive, 
Dover Drive, Mount Pleasant Drive, Denbigh Drive, Beeston Drive, Swanlow Lane, High Street, Wharton Road, Bostock Road, A533, Jack Lane, 
London Road, Dane Street, Watling Street. Returns Watling Street, Chesterway, London Road, Jack Lane, A533, Bostock Road, Wharton Road, High 
Street, Swanlow Lane, Beeston Drive, Denbigh Drive, Mount Pleasant Drive, Dover Drive, Durham Drive, Glebe Green Drive, Darnhall School Lane, 
Swanlow Drive, Swanow Lane, Over Road, Cross Lane, Eardswick Lane, Middlewich Road, Smithy Lane, Leighton Hospital, Smithy Lane, Bradfield 
Road, North Street, Broad Street, Hightown, Victoria Street, Crewe Bus Station.


